

بسوالله الرحمن الرحيم

الحمد لله رب العالمين والصلاة والسلام على سيدنا محمد وعلى آله وصحبه أجمعين، وبعد ،،،

Mashreq Al-Islami Shari'ah Supervisory Board Resolution Extract

Subject: Brokerage Service to customer for Shari'ah compliant fixed income securities

The Shari'ah Supervisory Board of Mashreq Al-Islami convened on the 19th September 2010 corresponding to 10th of shawwal 1430 in Dubai, United Arab Emirates, discussed the approval sought by Mashreq Al Islami to provide brokerage services to their client for the Shari'ah compliant fixed income securities, which have been approved by us over a period of time for the Mashreq Group to invest in.

Attached is the consolidated list complied and reviewed by the Shari'ah Coordination Unit and stamped for identification purposes. Mashreq Al Islami proposes to charge brokerage commission in consideration of the services.

In our capacity as the Shari'ah Supervisory Board of Mashreq Al Islami, we confirm that Mashreq Al Islami is allowed to provide brokerage services for the Shari'ah compliant fixed income securities mentioned in the attached sheet to its customers against a commission, through resolution No. (42).

May Allah help us all and prayer and peace be upon Rasulullah and his family and companions.

المشرق الاسلامي قرار هيئة الرقابة الشرعي

الموضوع: حخدمة الوكالة للعميل لأسهم محددة الربح و مطابقة للشريعة>

اجتمعت هينة الرقابة الشرعية للمشرق الاسلامي في يوم 19 سبتمبر 2010م الموافق 10 شوال 1430هـ، بدبي ؛ الامارات العربية المتحدة؛ وناقشت الموافقة التي طلبها المشرق الاسلامي لتوفير خدمات الوكالة لعملانه؛ لأسهم محددة الربح و موّافقة للشرع؛ التي تَمت اجازتها من قبلنا عبر فترة زمنية لمجموعة الشرق للاستثمار فبها.

فيما يلي قائمة مدمجة تم فحصىها و مراجعتها من قبل هيئة الرقابة الشرعية؛ وختمها لغرض التعريف. المشرق الاسلامي سيطالب بأجرة الوكالة مقابل خدماته.

و بصفتنا؛ كهيئة الرقابة الشرعية بالمشرق الاسلامي؛ نحن نؤكد أن المشرق الاسلامي قد سمح له بتوفير خدمات الوكالة لأسهم محددة الربح و مطابقة للشريعة؛ كما هو مبين في الورقة التالية؛ لعملانه ؛ مقابل أجرة معينة؛ عبر قرار رقم (42).

والله المستعان وصلى الله على محمد وعلى آله وصحبه وسلم.

Sheikh Abdullah Al Manee Chairman

Sheikh Dr. Mohammed Elgari Member

Sheikh Nizam Yaquby Member

Islamic Banking Division of Mashregbank PSC Head Office: Post Box 1250, Dubai, UAE Telephone 04-424 4411 Facsimile 04-207 7780 www.mashregalislami.com

قسم الخدمات المصرفية الإسلامية في بنك المشرق ش.م.ع المكتب الرئيسي: صندوق البريد ١٢٥، دبي، إ.ع.م الهاتف ٤٤١١ ع٢٤ ع٢٤ – ١٤ الفاكس ٧٧٨٠ – ٢٠

المعروف سابقاً بإسم بدر الإسلامي، قسم الخدمات المصرفية الإسلامية في بنك المشرق ش.م.ع 🚽 rormerly known as Badr Al Islami, Islamic Banking Division of Mashreqbank psc